Initial Private Applicator Training

April 1, 2025 | Anaconda, MT

LOCATION:

Fairmont Hot Springs Resort
1500 Fairmont Road
Anaconda, MT 59711

FEES:

$50 for new or lapsed
applicators

$35 for recertifying
applicators

REGISTRATION:
Please register by
March 21 as space is limited!

Register online (see below)
or contact Amy Bowser.

CONTACT INFO:

Amy Bowser

(406) 994-5178
amy.bowser@montana.edu

LICENSING AND CREDITS:
For those attending to obtain a
license, the license fee is $60 in
addition to the event registration
fee. Please bring cash or check
payable to the ‘MDA.’

For those attending for credits the
event is worth six private applicator
credits. You must attend the full
day to receive credits.

{f MONTANA

7:30 am

8:00 am

8:30 am

9:00 am

10:00 am

10:15 am

10:45 am

11:45 pm

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

2:45 pm

4:15pm

5:00 pm

SignIn

Montana Private Applicator Pesticide License
Ben Hauptman, MSU Extension Agent — Granite County

Reading the Pesticide Product Label
Ben Hauptman, MSU Extension Agent — Granite County

Pesticide Safety |
Amy Bowser, MSU Extension Pesticide Education Technician

Break

Pesticide Safety Il
Amy Bowser, MSU Extension Pesticide Education Technician

Pesticide Fate in the Environment
Cecil Tharp, MSU Extension Pesticide Education Specialist

Lunch & Licensing

Integrated Pest Management
Jane Mangold, MSU Extension Rangeland Weed Specialist

Pesticide Law
Beth Thomas, MDA Training and Development Specialist

Break

Calibration
Cecil Tharp, MSU Extension Pesticide Education Specialist

Review and Exam
Amy Bowser, MSU Extension Pesticide Education Technician

Evaluations & Wrap Up

EVENT INFORMATION AND ONLINE REGISTRATION:
www.montana.edu/extension/pesticides/events/25-02.html

STATE UNIVERSITY

EXTENSION



mailto:amy.bowser@montana.edu

