## **Initial Private Applicator Training**

April 1, 2025 | Anaconda, MT

LOCATION:	7:30 am	Sign In
Fairmont Hot Springs Resort 1500 Fairmont Road Anaconda, MT 59711	8:00 am	Montana Private Applicator Pesticide License Ben Hauptman, MSU Extension Agent – Granite County
FEES: \$50 for new or lapsed applicators \$35 for recertifying applicators	8:30 am	Reading the Pesticide Product Label Ben Hauptman, MSU Extension Agent – Granite County
	9:00 am	Pesticide Safety I Amy Bowser, MSU Extension Pesticide Education Technician
REGISTRATION: Please register by March 21 as space is limited!	10:00 am	Break
	10:15 am	Pesticide Safety II Amy Bowser, MSU Extension Pesticide Education Technician
Register online (see below) or contact Amy Bowser.	10:45 am	Pesticide Fate in the Environment Cecil Tharp, MSU Extension Pesticide Education Specialist
CONTACT INFO: Amy Bowser (406) 994-5178	11:45 pm	Lunch & Licensing
amy.bowser@montana.edu	12:30 pm	Integrated Pest Management Jane Mangold, MSU Extension Rangeland Weed Specialist
LICENSING AND CREDITS: For those attending to obtain a license, the license fee is \$60 in addition to the event registration fee. Please bring cash or check payable to the 'MDA.'	1:30 pm	Pesticide Law Beth Thomas, MDA Training and Development Specialist
	2:30 pm	Break
For those attending for credits the event is worth six private applicator credits. You must attend the full day to receive credits.	2:45 pm	Calibration Cecil Tharp, MSU Extension Pesticide Education Specialist
	4:15 pm	Review and Exam Amy Bowser, MSU Extension Pesticide Education Technician
	5:00 pm	Evaluations & Wrap Up

## **EVENT INFORMATION AND ONLINE REGISTRATION:**

www.montana.edu/extension/pesticides/events/25-02.html

